
Event Summary - NEW/REFURBISHED FLIPR PENTA SYSTEM
Type Invitation to Bid Number TAMU-ITB-24-4564
Organization TAMU Currency US Dollar
Event Status Awarded Work Group Integrative Biosciences
Exported on 7/2/2024 Exported by Sharon Parks
For Requisition 185976389 Created Document  - 
Estimated Value 226,198.00 USD Payment Terms  - 

Bid and Evaluation
Respond by Proxy Allow Use Panel Questionnaire No
Sealed Bid Yes Auto Score No
  Cost Analysis No
Alternate Items No   

Visibility and Communication
Visible to Public Yes
Enter a short description for this public event
None Added

Commodity Codes
None Added

Event Dates
Time Zone CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)
Released  - 
Open 5/21/2024 12:00 AM CDT
Close 6/13/2024 2:00 PM CDT
Sealed Until 6/13/2024 2:00 PM
  Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier 
Q&A Close 6/6/2024 3:00 PM CDT



Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

1  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 NOTE REGARDING REFURBISHED OR USED EQUIPMENT:
 

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No
 Prerequisite Content:



Note Regarding Refurbished Or Used Equipment:Texas A&M University prefers not to purchase refurbished or used 
equipment, however if a substantial cost savings can be shown it is acceptable.

 

If any equipment requested within this invitation for bid is refurbished/used, please note in Supplier Notes as 
such.

 

For comparison purposes please provide the price of the refurbished/used equipment if purchased new. A letter 
or signed statement of merchant-ability (quality and condition) of used equipment to be supplied with bid 
response. Attach letter to Response Attachment before submitting bid response.

 

If any refurbished/used equipment is chosen and has not been evaluated by the requestor, the equipment must be 
delivered for evaluation. The evaluation period will not exceed thirty (30) days. Any resulting purchase order 
will be contingent upon evaluation and acceptance. The requested equipment shall be delivered, installed, tested 
and demonstrated if deemed necessary. If the equipment is found unacceptable, the de-installation, removal and 
return of the equipment to the vendor shall be at the vendor’s expense. Payment shall be made after acceptance 
of the equipment by the requestor

 



2  Instructions To Supplier : 
 

 Responses that do not include a completed HSP shall be rejected pursuant to Texas Gov’t Code 
§2161.252(b).

 

 

 Certification
 I certify that I have read and agree to the terms above.
 Supplier Must Also Upload a File:
 No
 Prerequisite Content:



Responses that do not include a completed HSP shall be rejected pursuant to Texas Gov’t Code §2161.252(b).



Buyer Attachments
Bid Information for TAMU-ITB-24-4564
Revised.doc

Bid Information for 
TAMU-ITB-24-4564 Revised.doc

../Attachments/Bid Information for 
TAMU-ITB-24-4564 Revised.doc

Bid Information for 
TAMU-ITB-24-4564.doc

Bid Information for 
TAMU-ITB-24-4564.doc

../Attachments/Bid Information for 
TAMU-ITB-24-4564.doc

Newest TAMU-Bid Terms and 
Conditions - April 2023 with out 
Insurance.pdf

Newest TAMU-Bid Terms and 
Conditions - April 2023 with out 
Insurance.pdf

../Attachments/Newest TAMU-Bid 
Terms and Conditions - April 2023 
with out Insurance.pdf

HUB Subcontracting Plan Form - 
TAMU FY24.pdf

HUB Subcontracting Plan Form - 
TAMU FY24.pdf

../Attachments/HUB Subcontracting 
Plan Form - TAMU FY24.pdf

Attachment A - Basic Insurance 
Requirements.pdf

Attachment A - Basic Insurance 
Requirements.pdf

../Attachments/Attachment A - Basic 
Insurance Requirements.pdf

Sample Insurance to send to Vendors -
6-20-22.pdf

Sample Insurance to send to 
Vendors - 6-20-22.pdf

../Attachments/Sample Insurance to 
send to Vendors - 6-20-22.pdf



Questions  Supplier Response Is Required 

Page 1
Group 1

1.1
Payment Terms: Shall be Net 30 after receipt of invoice and product, completion of 
installation and final acceptance as operational per the performance criteria outlined in the 
bid. Final acceptance is to be approved by the department contact or their designee. 

 Yes/No
 

1.2
Shipping Terms: Quote Destination Freight Prepaid and Allowed. If quoting as specified, type
"Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in and provide estimated 
shipping cost. 

 Text (Single Line)
 

1.3 Delivery Terms: Quote delivery time, upon receipt of each order 
 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.4 Additional Charges - Shall be outlined here in: any additional charges not specified in this invitation for 
bid shall become the responsibility of the vendor.

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.5 Educational Discount: Provide any or all applicable discounts on the items listed. 
 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.6
Alternate Submissions Texas A&M University will consider "alternate submissions" provided they meet 
or exceed the specifications of the equipment listed. Alternate submissions shall include all manufacturer
make and model information, as well as all literature and cut sheet as necessary. Texas A&M University 
reserves the right to determine equality, and all TAMU decisions shall be final.

 File Upload
 

1.7
Vendor Contact Information: 
Name, Address, Phone and fax number and email address of the individual who will be 
servicing this account. 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.8 If you are registered on the Central Master Bidders List, select your ethnicity and gender. 
 Multiple Choice (Pick One)

 

Asian - Male
Asian-Female
Black-Male
Black-Female
Hispanic-Male
Hispanic-Female
Women Owned
Disabled Veteran
Non-Hub
Native Indian-Male
Native Indian-Female

 

1.9
If vendors terms and conditions differ is the following language ok to use? Where TAMU 
terms and conditions differ from those of the vendor the vendors terms shall be enforceable 
only to the extent allowed by the laws of The State of Texas. 

 Yes/No
 



1.10

It is the policy of the State of Texas and Texas A&M University (Texas A&M) to encourage 
the use of Historically Underutilized Businesses (HUBs) in our prime contracts, 
subcontractors, and purchasing transactions. -The goal of the HUB Program is to promote 
equal access and equal opportunity in -TAMU contracting and purchasing. -Subcontracting 
opportunities are anticipated for this Bid or RFP and therefore a HUB Subcontracting Plan 
(HSP) is required. Failure to submit a comprehensive, acceptable HSP will be considered a 
material failure to comply with the requirements of the Invitation for Bid/RFP and will result in
rejection of the submittal. The HUB Subcontracting Plan shall be submitted with the Invitation
for Bid/RFP response by the date and time specified. I have read and understand this 
statement. Yes or No 

 Yes/No



Product Line Items  Required Product Line 
Items 

Group P1

# Item Name, Commodity 
Code, Description Qty. UOM Target Price Allow 

Alternates
Requested 
Delivery

P1.1 Refurbished FLIPR 
Penta System 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 
41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / Refurbished FLIPR Penta System 
Includes: Win 10Computer Tip Washer Heated Stage 1 year warranty covering parts & labor. Requires: 
Standard, Aequorin or High-Speed Camera Pipettor Head Installation & Training.

P1.2 NEW FLIPR Penta System 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 
FLIPR Penta System Includes: Win 10Computer Tip Washer Heated Stage 1 year warranty covering parts 
& labor. Requires: Standard, Aequorin or High-Speed Camera Pipettor Head
Installation & Training.

P1.3
REFURBISHED FLIPR
Penta or Tetra, 
Membrane Potential 
Optics Kit 

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / REFURBISHED FLIPR Penta or Tetra, 
Membrane Potential Optics Kit

P1.4
NEW FLIPR Penta or 
Tetra, Membrane Potential 
Optics Kit

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 NEW FLIPR Penta or Tetra, Membrane Potential Optics Kit

P1.5
REFURBISHED FLIPR
TETRA 96-WELL 
PIPETTOR HEAD 

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / REFURBISHED FLIPR TETRA 
96-WELL PIPETTOR HEAD

P1.6
NEW  FLIPR TETRA 
96-WELL PIPETTOR 
HEAD

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 NEW  FLIPR TETRA 96-WELL PIPETTOR HEAD

P1.7
REFURBISHED FLIPR
TETRA 384-WELL 
PIPETTOR HEAD 

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / REFURBISHED FLIPR TETRA 
384-WELL PIPETTOR HEAD

P1.8
NEW FLIPR TETRA 
384-WELL PIPETTOR 
HEAD

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 NEW FLIPR TETRA 384-WELL PIPETTOR HEAD

P1.9
REFURBISHED HIGH 
SPEED CAMERA, 
EMCCD,PENTA 

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / REFURBISHED HIGH SPEED 
CAMERA, EMCCD,PENTA

P1.10
NEW HIGH SPEED 
CAMERA, EMCCD, 
PENTA

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 EW HIGH SPEED CAMERA, EMCCD, PENTA

P1.11
REFURBISHED FLIPR
Cycler (previously 
TetraCycler) 
Factoryinstallation. 

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / REFURBISHED FLIPR Cycler 
(previously TetraCycler) Factoryinstallation.

P1.12
NEW FLIPR Cycler 
(previously TetraCycler) 
Factory installation.

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 NEW FLIPR Cycler (previously TetraCycler) Factory installation.



P1.13
FLIPR INSTRUMENT 
INSTALLATION, 
ONSITE 

1 EA - Each  -   - 

 41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / FLIPR INSTRUMENT INSTALLATION,
ONSITE

P1.14 DEINSTALLATION 
SERVICE FOR FLIPR 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422 / DEINSTALLATION SERVICE FOR 
FLIPR



Service Line Items
There are no Items added to this event.



Price Components
There are no Price Components added to this event.


